

MIZKAN SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS					
Product Title	Branston Small Chunk Pickle			Brand	Branston
Legal Description	Sweet Pickle with small chunks			Mizkan Code	2000095
Label Weight/Count	2.55kg e	Drained Weight	N/A	Version	2

SUPPLIER DETAILS	
Manufacturing site	Bury St Edmunds
Contact	Melissa Goodman (Technical Manager) ; Sandeepa Nekkanti (Spec Tech)
Email Address	Melissa.Goodman@mizkan.co.uk ; Sandeepa.nekkanti@mizkan.co.uk
Telephone	01284 768761; 01284339912

INGREDIENT LISTING
Vegetables in varying proportions (Onions, Carrots, Rutabaga, Cauliflower, Gherkin), Sugar, Water, Barley Malt Vinegar (contains Gluten), Spirit Vinegar, Chopped Dates (contains Dates, Rice Flour), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Modified Maize Starch, Tomato Paste, Colour: Sulphite Ammonium Caramel, Spices, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Flavourings

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
As Sold/As Prepared	As Sold
	Typical Values Per 100g
Energy (KJ)	474
Energy (Kcal)	112
Fat (g)	<0.5
of which Saturates (g)	<0.1
Carbohydrate (g)	26
of which sugars (g)	24
Fibre (g)	1.1
Protein (g)	0.8
*Salt Equivalent (g)	4.0

*Based on sodium from salt and/or other sources

ALLERGEN INFORMATION		
	Contains/May Contain	Additional Information
Peanuts	No	
Nuts	No	
Sesame	No	
Cereals containing Gluten	No	Contains Barley from Malt Vinegar. Tested gluten level is less than 20ppm in the finished product. To comply with FIC Regulations (No.1169/2011 – Annex II) 'Barley' is emboldened as an allergen in the ingredients list. Further amendments are underway with regards to the product label gluten claim. This is also going through a

MIZKAN SPECIFICATION

		<i>transitional change in respect of the new Labelling Regulations (No.1169/2011) to remove the gluten reference from within the ingredient listing as the product is suitable for people intolerant to gluten</i>
Eggs	No	
Milk	No	
Fish	No	
Molluscs	No	
Crustacea	No	
Soya	No	
Sulphur Dioxides and Sulphites	Contains	Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite & Colour: Sulphite Ammonium Caramel
Celery	No	
Mustard	No	
Lupin	No	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients in the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain.

SUITABILITY		
	Suitability	Additional Information
Suitable for Vegan Diet	Yes	
Suitable for Vegetarian Diet	Yes	
Suitable for Halal Diet	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher Diet	No	Not certified

Is the product organic?	No	
-------------------------	----	--

Note: The information contained above relates to the suitability based on the presence/absence of ingredients in the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain.


PRODUCT CODING STORAGE			
Position on pack	See Cap	Explanation of Coding	Print with Best Before End and Julian Code. Format: JAN 2007 L6012
Inner Barcode	5060336506244	Outer Barcode	05060336506251
Shelf life from date of manufacture	15	Measured as	Months
Storage Description			
Store in a cool dry place, Once opened keep in the fridge and use within 6 weeks.			

MIZKAN SPECIFICATION

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS	
N/A	

PALLETISATION			
Items in Pack	1	Cases per layer	36
Layers Per Pallet	5	Cases per Pallet	180

VERSION CONTROL			
Version	Date	Author	Changes
2	26/02/2014	Sandeepa. N	Spec transferred to document NPDM0040 template.

SPECIFICATION APPROVAL			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
Melissa Goodman	Technical Manager		26/02/2014